Form PTQ-3595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp. 03/31/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERI United States Patent and Trademark Off
RECOF DATION FOI	RM COVER SHEET
PATENT	SONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradem trk Office: Please	e recon the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Peter John Deacon Wickham	Narje:Resmed (R&D) Limited :
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Intel hal Address: Streist Address;
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): August 9, 2001	97 Waterloo Road North Ryde
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	Name and the second sec
Security Agreement Joint Research \(\text{greement} \)	i. Cityl
Government Interest Assignment	Stat):
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licens >	Coultry: Australia zip; 2113
Other ¹	Add lonal name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
	attached?
	This do cument is being filed together with a new application.
A. PatentiApplication No.(8)	E Patent No.(s)
11/611,315	
Additional ni mbers attached?	? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondenc : concerning document should be mailed:	6. To al number of applications and pa ents involved:
Name: Raymond B. Churchil , Jr.	
LERNER, DAVID, LITTEI BERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLI <, LLP	40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: RESMED 3.0-0 17 CCC	7. To al fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Westfield	8. Pal ment Information
State: NJ Zlp: 07090	
Phone Number: 908-654-500(
Fax Number: 908-654-7866	Der psit Account Number 12-1095
Email Address: mcormier@ldlkm .com	Authorized User Name Raymond B. Churchill,
). Signature:	
- XXXXIII	September 17, 2013
/Sidpetura	Date
Raymond B. Churchill, Jr 44,617	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Isamo or caracil Sign ig	

REEL: 031333 FRAME: 0971

10'

ASSIGNMENT

WHERRAS, I, Peter John Deacon Wickham whose postal address is shown below, have made a certain new and useful Invention; elating to RESPI LATORY APPARATUS WITH IMPROVED APNEA DETECTION, for which application has been made for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent Office as Application Serial No. 60/228,630, filed on August 25, 2000 titled RES PIRATORY APPARATUS WITH IMPROVED APNEA DETECTION; and

WHEREAS, I now own the entire right, title and interest therein, which shall be referred to as the "Inventive Subject-matter" in this Ass gnment; and

WHEREAS, ResMed (R&D) Limited ABN 42 087 013 969 an Australian company (hereinafter ResMed R&D), whose postal address is 97 Walerloo Road, North Ryde, New South Wales 2113, AUSTRALIA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventive Subject-matter, said application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and the Letters Patent, or any reisme or re-examination thereof, to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Australian (A\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and net over and by the set over unto the said ResMed R&D, and ResMed R&D's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invertible Subject-matter, said application or any continuation, division, renewal or substitute thereof, international and foreign and regional applications corresponding thereto, and the Letters Patent, by the foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon, or any reissue or re-examination thereof, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned ResMed R&D, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I hereby covenant and agree with ResMed R&D that I will not execute any writing or do any act what soever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of ResMed R&D, execute such additional assignments and other writing and do such additional acts as ResMed R&D may deem necessary or desirable to perfect R bsMed R&D's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Pater t of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said Inventive Subject-matter, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving, testimo by in any proceedings or transactions

PagePIATENT REEL: 031333 FRAME: 0972 LDLKM

involving such applications or patents, ard by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant (ind agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereur to set my hand on the date indicated below.

Nicola Frances Wickham, Legal Representative of **Deceased Inventor Peter** John Deacon Wickham Residence Address: 20 Hampden Road, Five Dock

New South Wales, 2046

AUSTRALIA

REEL: 031333 FRAME: 0973

RECORDED: 09/18/2013